Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS503116EN   page 1
April 2024
Top Product Features
  Low-voltage control for ON/OFF and dimming loads
  Pre-terminated control cable ready with RJ45 ports eliminate wiring errors
  Available in 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 button models designed to fit in decorator wallplates (included)

PS503116EN   page 2
April 2024
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: RC-6TSB-OS3-W
One single gang color matching wallplate is included in the package. Standard button engraving shown below. Engraving appears as black text on white, ivory, and gray
buttons. Engraving appears as gold text on black buttons. If white engraved text is desired on black buttons use the configurator tool with the FlashPro software.
Domestic
Preferences
Catalog
Number
Number of Buttons Button Engraving Command Reference Table Insert Color
Domestic
Preferences (1)
Catalog
Number
Number of Buttons Button Engraving (3) Command Reference Table (3) Insert Color
[Blank] =Standard
BAA = Buy American Act
RC 1, 2, 3=Large Buttons – TLB
4, 5, 6= Small Buttons – TSB
101 = Zone 1(1 TLB)
102 = Zone 2 (1 TLB)
103 = Zone 3 (1 TLB)
221 = Zone 1, Zone 2 (2TLB)
321 = Zone 1, Zone 2, All Off (3TLB)
331 = Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 3 (3TLB)
531 = Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 3, Raise, Lower (5TSB)
621 = All On, Raise 1, Lower 1, Raise 2, Lower 2, All Off (6TSB)
623 = Zone 1, Raise 1, Lower 1, Zone 2, Raise 2, Lower 2 (6TSB)
631 = Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 3, Raise, Lower, All Off (6TSB)
ES1 =  Entry, Al OFF (2TLB)
TS1 =  General, Whiteboard, Quiet Time, A/V Mode, Raise, Lower (6TSB)
TS2 =  General, Whiteborad, Quiet Time, Raise, Lower All OFF (6TSB)
TS3 =  General, Whiteboard, Quiet Time, A/V Mode, All OFF (5TSB)
TS4 =  General, Whiteboard, A/V Mode, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
TS5 =  Entry, General, Whiteboard, All OFF (4TSB)
TS6 =  Entry, General, Whiteboard, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
TS7 =  Row 1, Row 2, Row 3, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
TS8 =  Uplights, Downlights, Accent, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
TS9 =  Entry, General, Quiet Time, Whiteboard, A/V Mode, All OFF (6TSB)
TS10 =  Main, Whiteboard, A/V Mode, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
HC1 =  General, Exam, Reading, All OFF (4TSB)
HC2 =  General, Exam, Reading, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
OS1 =  Half Lights, Full Lights, All OFF (3TLB)
OS2 =  Half Lights, Full Lights, Raise, Lower, All OFF (5TSB)
OS3 =  Half Lights, Full Lights, Undercabinet, Raise, Lower, All OFF (6TSB)
OS4 =  All ON, All OFF (2 TLB)
ZAD =  Zone 1 UP, Zone 1 DN, Zone 2 UP, Zone 2 DN, Zone 3 UP, Zone 3 DN (6TSB)
Z1D =  Zone 1, Raise, Lower (3TLB)
Z2D =  Zone 2, Raise, Lower (3TLB)
Z3D =  Zone 3, Raise, Lower (3TLB
101 = 1
102 = 2
103 = 11
221 = 1, 2
321 = 1, 2, 8
331 = 1, 2, 11
531 = 1, 2, 11, 6, 7
621 = 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 8
623 = 1, 17, 18, 2, 19, 20
631 = 1, 2, 11, 6, 7, 8
ES1 =  1, 8
TS1 =  2, 3, 5, 4, 6, 7
TS2 =  2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8
TS3 =  2, 3, 5, 4, 8
TS4 =  2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8
TS5 =  1, 2, 3, 8
TS6 =  1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8
TS7 =  1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8
TS8 =  1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8
TS9 =  1, 2, 5, 3, 4, 8
TS10 =  1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8
HC1 =  1, 2, 3, 8